ENVIRONMENTAL & PUBLIC PROTECTION SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

29TH JUNE 2018

FORTHCOMING ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING 1ST OCTOBER 2018

Discussion Topic	Background
Environmental and Public Protection Scrutiny Committee Annual Report 2017/18	A report of the work that the Environmental and Public Protection Scrutiny Committee undertook throughout 2017/18.
Service Delivery Plan – Environmental Protection Services 2018/19	The Plan will provide the Committee with an outline of the Council's service aims and objectives and includes the scope and demands of the Environmental Protection Services. The annual plan is in accordance with the requirements by the Food Standards Agency and the Health and Safety Executive.
Draft Gambling Policy	The Gambling Policy sets out the principles that the authority will apply when exercising its powers under the Gambling Act 2005. The Act requires Licensing Authorities to consult and publish its Gambling Policy every three years.
Licensing Policy Review – Cumulative Impact Policy Lammas Street, Carmarthen	A report providing feedback following the consultation exercise in relation to the possible adoption of a cumulative impact policy in respect of Lammas Street Carmarthen.
Quarter 1 New Corporate Strategy Performance Monitoring Report 2018/19	To report on the Well-being objectives and Improvement objectives as set out in the Corporate Strategy. This will cover quarter 1 (April 2018 to June 2018).
Compliments and Complaints Annual Report 2017/18	This report will provide the Committee an opportunity to scrutinise the complaints and compliments received for the 2017/18 financial year. [Deferred from 29 th June 2018]
Budget Monitoring 2018/19	This item enables members to undertake their monitoring role of the Environment Department, Public Protection Services and Community Safety Team's revenue and capital budgets.

A revised version of the Environmental and Public Protection Committee's Forward Work Programme is attached for information.



EICH CYNGOR arleinamdani www.sirgar.llyw.cymru YOUR COUNCIL doitonline www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales